

16 EX CIVIL 383/24

M/S GOLDEN BUILDCON PVT LTD Vs. MUKHTIAR SINGH

21.02.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : Proxy counsel for DH (through VC).

Notice of the execution petition issued against the JD received back with the report 'incomplete address'.

Let fresh notice of present execution petition be issued to JD on filing of PF/RC/speed post within seven working days from today. Tracking report and service report be filed on the next date of hearing. Dasti notice be also given to the DH for effecting the service upon the JD.

Put up for report on 02.05.2025.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
21.02.2025