

20

EX CIVIL 383/24

M/S GOLDEN BUILDCON PVT LTD Vs. MUKHTIAR SINGH

02.05.2025

Present: Mr. Abhilash Vashist, Ld. Counsel for DH.

As per the report of service, notice has been served upon the JD.

Ld. Counsel for DH has sought time to file draft sale deed. Let the draft sale deed be filed and copy of the draft sale deed be served upon the JD.

Put up for filing of draft sale deed and further proceedings on **30.05.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
02.05.2025 (A)