

17

EX CIVIL 383/24

M/S GOLDEN BUILDCON PVT LTD Vs. MUKHTIAR SINGH

30.05.2025

Present: Mr. Abhilash Vashisht, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.
None for JD.

Draft sale deed filed. Same is taken on record.

Let notice of the draft sale deed be issued to the JD on
filing of PF within a week, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Put up for report of service on **04.07.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
30.05.2025 (A)

At 11:26 AM

At this stage, Mr. Naveen Tyagi (Enrl. No. D/766A/1995), Ld. Counsel for JD has appeared before the Court through VC. He has submitted that he has received the copy of the draft sale deed and has sought time to file objections to the same.

Therefore, notice issued to the JD in the first call stands cancelled.

Let the objections be filed to the draft sale deed before the next date of hearing along with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for hearing on the objections on the next date of hearing already fixed i.e. on **04.07.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
30.05.2025 (A)