

18 EX CIVIL 383/24

M/S GOLDEN BUILDCON PVT LTD Vs. MUKHTIAR SINGH

04.07.2025

Present: Sh. Abhilash Vashisht Ld. Counsel for DH through
VC.

Sh. Naveen Tyagi Ld. Counsel for JD through VC.

Ld. counsel for the JD submits that RFA has been
filed before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. He seeks some time to
file objections. Heard. Allowed.

List the matter on **08.08.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/ 04.07.2025