

25 EX CIVIL 383/24

M/S GOLDEN BUILDCON PVT LTD Vs. MUKHTIAR SINGH

08.08.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.
None for JD.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that no appeal has been filed by the JD and the submission made on the last date is incorrect.

None is present on behalf of the JD. No objections have been filed.

On filing of affidavit of no stay, no appeal by the DH, issue show cause notice to the JD, as to why JD be not arrested and detained in civil prison and why his property be not attached, considering that the decree is one for specific performance of contract.

Further, the JD is also issued show cause notice, as to why the court should not nominate a person to execute a sale deed on behalf of the JD, since JD is not coming forward to file objections to the draft sale deed.

Show cause notice be issued on filing of PF.

List on **12.09.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/08.08.2025