

23 EX CIVIL 383/24

M/S GOLDEN BUILDCON PVT LTD Vs. MUKHTIAR SINGH

27.02.2026

Present: Sh. Abhilash Vashisht, Ld. Counsel for DH.
 Sh. Naveen Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for JD.

Sale deed, copy of assignment deed, proof of sale have been placed on record by the applicant. Reply has already been filed to the application for assignment.

Ld. Counsel for JD seeks some time to address arguments, as he is not carrying the copy of judgments relied upon by him.

In these circumstances, list for arguments on **27.03.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/27.02.2026