

14 EX CIVIL 383/24

M/S GOLDEN BUILDCON PVT LTD Vs. MUKHTIAR SINGH

27.03.2026

Present: Sh. Abhilash Vashisht, Ld. Counsel for DH and Assignee.
Sh. Tarun Singla and Sh. K.C. Joshi, Ld. Counsel for
Intervenor through VC.

There is an intervention application by one Sh. Jaidev Sehwat, claiming to be 50% share holder in the DH company, whereby he wishes to object to the assignment of the decree. The said aspect of assignment is under consideration, at this stage.

Copy of application supplied to counsel for DH. Copy kept for counsel for JD, who may obtain the same from the Ahlmad on any working day.

Reply be filed to the said application within 15 days from today with an advance copy to the other side.

List on **25.04.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/27.03.2026