

9 EX CIVIL 383/24

M/S GOLDEN BUILDCON PVT LTD Vs. MUKHTIAR SINGH

25.04.2026

Present: Sh. Abhilash Vashist, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Ld. Counsel for Assignee.
Sh. Tarun Singla and Sh. Jaidev Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for
Intervenor through VC.

It is informed that reply to the intervention application has been supplied only recently, not giving enough time to the counsel to go through the same.

Therefore, list on **06.05.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/25.04.2026