

18 EX CIVIL 383/24

M/S GOLDEN BUILDCON PVT LTD Vs. MUKHTIAR SINGH

06.05.2026

Present: Sh. Abhilash Vashisht, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Tarun Singla, Ld. Counsel for Intervenor.
Sh. Rajat, Ld. Counsel for Assignee.

Arguments have been heard.

List for orders on **05.06.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/06.05.2026